SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 646 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "and (b)" and before "and (3)(introductory paragraph)" insert "as
- 3 amended by Section 2 of Act No. 125 of the 2015 Regular Session of the Legislature"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "(3)(introductory paragraph)" and before the comma "," insert "as
- 6 amended by Section 2 of Act No. 125 of the 2015 Regular Session of the Legislature"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 5, after "R.S. 47:6023(A)(2)" and before the comma "," insert "and R.S.
- 9 47:6023(C)(1)(introductory paragraph) and (3)(introductory paragraph) both as amended by
- 10 Section 5 of Act No. 125 of the 2015 Regular Session of the Legislature"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 9, line 20, delete "allowed" and insert "earned"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 9, line 21, delete "January 1, 2022" and insert "July 1, 2021"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 9, line 22, after "R.S. 47:6023(A)(2)" delete "is" and insert:
- "and R.S. 47:6023(C)(1)(introductory paragraph) and (3)(introductory paragraph)
- both as amended by Section 5 of Act No. 125 of the 2015 Regular Session of the
- 19 Legislature are"